further information
webcode: GW-Q30
GEMÜ Q30
Pneumatically operated pinch valve
Features
• Lightweight plastic piston actuator, free from non-ferrous
metals
• Fast, safe tube replacement

Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order data
1 Type Code
Pinch valve, pneumatically operated,
plastic piston actuator
Q30
2 Tube inside diameter Code
3.180 mm (1/8") inside diameter 2
6.350 mm (1/4") inside diameter 4
9.530 mm (3/8") inside diameter 6
12.700 mm (1/2") inside diameter 8
19.050 mm (3/4") inside diameter 12
25.400 mm (1") inside diameter 16
3 Tube outside diameter Code
6.350 mm (1/4") outside diameter DA
9.530 mm (3/8") outside diameter DC
11.110 mm (7/16") outside diameter DD
12.700 mm (1/2") outside diameter DE
15.880 mm (5/8") outside diameter DG
19.100 mm (3/4") outside diameter DH
22.230 mm (7/8") outside diameter DI
28.580–29.970 mm (1 1/8–1 3/16") outside diameter DK
35.690–38.100 mm (1 13/32–1 1/2") outside diameter DN
4 Tube carrier version Code
Plastic design, stainless steel tube carrier and
PA tube holder
7P
Plastic design, PA tube carrier and
PA tube holder
PA
5 Control function Code
Normally closed (NC) 1
Normally open (NO) 2
6 Actuator version Code
Actuator size 0P1 0P1
Actuator size 1P1 1P1
Actuator size 2P1 2P1
7 Mounting option Code
Without mounting flange, with 4 x threaded holes in the
body
0
With mounting flange below FB
With mounting flange above FT
8 CONEXO Code
Without
Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification and
traceability
C
Order example
Order option Code Description
1 Type Q30 Pinch valve, pneumatically operated,
plastic piston actuator
2 Tube inside diameter 8 12.700 mm (1/2") inside diameter
3 Tube outside diameter DH 19.100 mm (3/4") outside diameter
4 Tube carrier version PA Plastic design, PA tube carrier and
PA tube holder
5 Control function 1 Normally closed (NC)
6 Actuator version 1P1 Actuator size 1P1
7 Mounting option FT With mounting flange above
8 CONEXO Without
Order data
www.gemu-group.com4 / 14GEMÜ Q30
GEMÜ Q30www.gemu-group.com 5 / 14
Technical data
The media-conveying tubes are not part of the scope of delivery. All technical data applies solely to the valve itself. The suitabil-
ity and selection of the media-conveying tubes for the intended process is the user's responsibility. For tested tube combina-
tions that are compatible with the valve, please refer to the chapter Tested tube combinations (see page 6)”.
Medium
Working medium: Please observe the tube manufacturer's specifications
Control medium: Inert gases
Temperature
Media temperature: Please observe the tube manufacturer's specifications
Ambient temperature: Actuator:  32 °F — 140 °F, Tube:  Please observe the tube manufacturer's specifications
Control medium tempera-
ture:
max. 140 °F
Storage temperature: 32 — 140 °F
Pressure
Operating pressure: max. 6 bar
Please observe the tube manufacturer's specifications
Control pressure: Normally closed (NC) 58 — 116.0 psi
Normally open (NO) 29 — 50.8 psi
Actuator data
Filling volume: Actuator size 0P1 3.05 cu in
Actuator size 1P1 7.63 cu in
Actuator size 2P1 38.14 cu in
Piston diameter: Actuator size 0P1 1.97 in
Actuator size 1P1 2.76 in
Actuator size 2P1 4.72 in
Product compliance
Machinery Directive: 2006/42/EC
Mechanical data
Weight: Actuator size Mounting flange Tube holder
Stainless steel/PA6 PA6
0P1 FT 1.50 -
0 1.46 -
1P1 FT 3.33 2.98
0 3.09 2.73
2P1 FT 20.04 -
0 19.14 -
Weight in lb
Installation position: Optional